TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Form-A-Feed, Inc.		10/21/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	national banking association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3213420	NEO-GRAND'E
Registration Number:	3186538	DAIRY PF
Registration Number:	3172585	TECHNIQUE
Registration Number:	3172552	HYDRO-LIC
Registration Number:	3095325	HYDRO-CAL 25
Registration Number:	3082310	APP-A-MAX
Registration Number:	2830151	HYDRO-LAC
Registration Number:	2884466	HYDRO-FRESH
Serial Number:	77778291	SHOW DAY SHOW FEEDS
Registration Number:	3440044	FORM-A-LEAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)876-1155 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-627-2508 Phone:

REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0170

TRADEMARK 900145830

Email: dtsai@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Y. Tsai, Dykema Gossett PLLC

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011485-1470

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Diana Y. Tsai

Signature: /DianaYTsai/

Date: 10/21/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=tmsecagmt#page1.tif source=tmsecagmt#page2.tif source=tmsecagmt#page3.tif source=tmsecagmt#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0171

SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") dated as of October 21, 2009, is by FORM-A-FEED, INC., a Minnesota corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Bank have entered into that certain Loan Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to which the Bank has agreed to make certain loans and financial accommodations to the Grantor, which loans and financial accommodations are secured pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith by and between the Grantor and the Bank (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and which Security Agreement provides for the grant by the Grantor to the Bank of a security interest in the Grantor's assets, including, without limitation, its patents and patent applications, trademarks and trademark applications, and copyrights and copyright applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Intellectual Property</u>. The Grantor, as collateral security for the full, prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of all of the Indebtedness, hereby mortgages and pledges to the Bank and grants to the Bank a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of the Grantor (the "Collateral"):

- (a) all of its patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights and copyright applications referred to on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;
- (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of its patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications, copyrights and copyright applications; and
- (c) all rights to sue at law or in equity for any infringement or other impairment of the foregoing, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages thereof.

Section 3. <u>Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Bank as set forth and pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Bank with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

CHICAGO\2743122.2 ID\DYT - 011485/1470 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	By:
Acknowledged:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	**************************************

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Short Form Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

	FORM-A-FEED, INC.
	By: Name: Title:
	By: Name: Title:
Acknowledged:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. By: A Tecol. Name: Mark A Jacobson Title: Vice President	

SCHEDULE I TO SHORT FORM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENTS:

TRADEMARKS:

Mark	Trademark Serial Number	Trademark Registration Number	Filing Date	Registration Date
NEO-GRAND'E	78/882,796	3,213,420	May 12, 2006	February 27, 2007
DAIRY PF	78/783,874	3,186,538	January 3, 2006	December 19, 2006
TECHNIQUE	78/722,023	3,172,585	September 28, 2005	November 14, 2006
HYDRO-LIC	78/689,756	3,172,552	August 10, 2005	November 14, 2006
HYDRO-CAL 25	78/615,505	3,095,325	April 24, 2005	May 23, 2006
APP-A-MAX	78/612,815	3,082,310	April 20, 2005	April 18, 2006
HYDRO-LAC	78/243,959	2,830,151	April 30, 2003	April 6, 2004
HYDRO-FRESH	78/314,412	2,884,466	October 16, 2003	September 14, 2004
SHOW DAY SHOW FEEDS	77/778,291		July 10, 2009	
FORM-A-LEAN	77/291,183	3,440,044	September 28, 2007	June 3, 2008
FORM-A-WEAN	74/591,971	1,942,475	October 28, 1994	December 19, 1995
FORM-A-LEAN	74/584,764	1,935,227	October 12, 1994	November 14, 1995
BOVINE PRE-HEAT	74/584,763		October 12, 1994	
SPECTRA-FORM	74/458,269	1,855,503	November 15, 1993	September 27, 1994
FORM-A-LAC	74/452,709		November 1, 1993	

COPYRIGHTS:

CHICAGO\2743122.2 ID\DYT - 011485/1470

RECORDED: 10/21/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004082 FRAME: 0175